FINANCE SECTION

RECOR Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

04-22-2002

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE I.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks: H	02062997 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ThinAirApps, Inc. $\mathcal{U} - \mathcal{U} - \mathcal{O}\mathcal{Z}$	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Palm, Inc.
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 5470 Great America Parkway City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip: 95052 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [Yes] No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State of Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 18, 2001	Other Other
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/066,626, 76/079,560, 76/059,863 76/060,246, 76/228,989, 76/066,625, 76/066,706, 76/152,879, 76/148,970 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) tached ☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Heidi E. Klein	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Name: Steinhart & Falconer LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 333 Market Street, 32 nd Floor	8. Deposit account number: 19-4215
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 4, 2002	
Heidi E. Klein	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

04/19/2002 DBYRNE

00000150 194215

76066626

TRADEMARK REEL: 002487 FRAME: 0927

40.00 CH 200.00 CH

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THINAIRAPPS, INC. A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PALM, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PALM, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1515895

DATE: 12-19-01

3146254 8100M

010652873

TRADEMARK REEL: 002487 FRAME: 0928

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

THINAIRAPPS, INC. INTO PALM, INC.

Pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the 'DGCL'), Palm, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies as set forth below:

The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

ThinAirApps, Inc.

Delaware Delaware

- Palm, Inc.
- An agreement and plan of reorganization (the "Merger Agreement") has been executed, approved, adopted, certified and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Sections 228 and 251 of the DGCL.
- Palm, Inc. is the surviving corporation of the merger (the "Surviving Corporation").
- Upon the effectiveness of the merger, the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its certificate of incorporation.
- The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the 5. Surviving Corporation at 5470 Great America Parkway, Santa Clara, CA 95052.
- A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

Dac=17+2001 [6:36 F

From-PALM INC

+408-8781120

T-414 P.004/004 F-050

This Certificate of Merger has been executed and acknowledged on December 18, 2001.

By: 7 V.//

Vice President, Affiliations, Mergers and

Acquisitions

RECORDED: 04/04/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002487 FRAME: 0930